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£2.60 School Meals Menu                                                                              

Monday 1 May 

No School Dinners as School Closed 

Tuesday 2 May 

Beef Burgers in Bap 

Chips & Baked Beans or Sweetcorn 

Sticky Toffee Pudding & Custard 

Wednesday 3 May 

Mild Chicken Curry 

Steamed Rice, Naan Bread & Garden Peas 

Vanilla Ice Cream Sponge & Fruit Salad 

Thursday 4 May 

Roast Turkey, Stuffing & Gravy 

Mashed & Roast Potatoes, Broccoli/Carrots 

Chocolate Brownie & Milk Shake 

 

Friday 5 May- Coronation Picnic Lunch 

Coronation Chicken Goujons & St. Edward’s 

Potato Chips 

Royal Shortbread, Frozen Mousse & 

Milkshake 

 

Important Dates for your  

 Diary 

Monday 1st May 

May Day Bank Holiday –  

School Closed 

 

Wednesday 3rd May 

P5 Shared Education Day 1 

 

Thursday 4th May 

P5 Shared Education Day 2 

 

           Friday 5th May 

Coronation Celebra- tion Day 

 

Monday 8th May 

Coronation Holiday-  

School Closed 

 

Wed. 10th and Thurs 11th May 

P7 Shared Education Days 

 

Friday 12th May 

P5 W5 Workshop 

 

Thursday 18th May 

School Closed—used as Polling 

Station 

 

PSA Meeting  

 When? Wednesday 10th May  

Agenda: Organising the Family Fun 

Night which we hope to hold on 

Thursday 8th June 2023 from 

Coronation Picnic 
Do you have a picnic blanket 

you could lend us for Friday 

5th May? If so could you la-

bel it and send it in with 

your child on Thursday 

please. 

Recycling Week begins: 

Monday 15th May - 25th May 

A great way to help us raise money for school 

funds while decluttering your wardrobe! 



Class Superstars  

 Theo Small  &    P1 Miss Brown   

 Thea Bailie  

 Stanley Biggerstaff  P1 Miss Herron 

 Logan Wilson   P2 Mrs Lindsay /Mrs Armstrong 

 Yasmine Oubadji  P2  Miss Macmillan  

 Georgia Marks    P3  Mrs Gavin 

 Nathaniel Cooke &  P3  Mrs Spence 

         Kourtney Nesbitt 

 Summer King &    P4  Mrs McCleery 

 Kaya Gorka 

 Joel Baines &    P4 Mrs Willis 

 Oscar Arnott 

 Tom Scott    P5 Mrs Armstrong 

 Josh Waddell   P5  Mrs Nevin 

 Evie Durham &    P6 Mrs Whyte 

 Oliver Hogg 

 Rhiann Carroll   P6  Mr Leddy 

 Riley Cook &   P7  Miss Lowry 

 Jessica Wilson  

 William Scott   P7    Mr Shannon  

 Primary 2 Lindsay/Armstrong Corridor Ted 

 Primary 5  Armstrong   Corridor Shield 

Lucas Graham      Primary 2 Macmillan 
 

Reuben Carson    Primary 6 Whyte 

Our highly successful Primary 6 

Girls’ Rugby Team. Winners of 

the Charles 3rd Coronation  

Salver for East Belfast Primary 

School P6 Girls Mini Rugby 

Tournament.  

Coin Trail 

We are creating a coin trail and we 

need your help to create the long-

est coin trail possible while helping 

us raise funds for our new outside 

Pollinator garden. The class who 

brings in the most coins, raising 

the most money, by Thurs. 24th 

May will win a class prize. 


